
FY 2020 Federal Poverty 
Guidelines

1-Person
Household

2-Person
Household

3-Person
Household

4-Person
Household

5-Person 
Household

Poverty 
Threshold       

                  
      

Annual        
Monthly

$12,760
    $1,064

$17,240
     $1,437

$21,720
     $1,810

$26,200
     $2,183

      $30,680
      $2,557

300% Annual        
Monthly

$38,280
    $3,190

$51,720
     $4,310

$65,160
     $5,430

$78,600
     $6,550

$92,040*
    $7,670

200% Annual        
Monthly

$25,520
    $2,127

$34,480
     $2,873

$43,440
     $3,620

$52,400
     $4,367

$61,360**
   $5,113

  *For each additional household member add $13,440 annually
**For each additional household member add $8,960 annually
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