FY 2020 Federal Poverty		1-Person	2-Person	3-Person	4-Person	5-Person
Guidelines		Household	Household	Household	Household	Household
Poverty	Annual	\$12,760	\$17,240	\$21,720	\$26,200	\$30,680
Threshold	Monthly	\$1,064	\$1,437	\$1,810	\$2,183	\$2,557
300%	Annual	\$38,280	\$51,720	\$65,160	\$78,600	\$92,040*
	Monthly	\$3,190	\$4,310	\$5,430	\$6,550	\$7,670
200%	Annual	\$25,520	\$34,480	\$43,440	\$52,400	\$61,360**
200/0	Monthly	\$2,127	\$2,873	\$3,620	\$4,367	\$5,113

^{*}For each additional household member add \$13,440 annually

^{**}For each additional household member add \$8,960 annually